

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

For the year ended 31 December 2005

	<i>Notes</i>	2005 US\$'000	2004 US\$'000
TURNOVER	3	34,462	46,379
Cost of sales		(28,076)	(26,137)
Other revenues	3	4,857	7,106
General and administrative expenses		(12,732)	(25,003)
Loss in fair value of financial assets through profit and loss		(1,931)	–
Impairment of investments		(1,287)	(300)
(LOSS) PROFIT FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES	4	(4,707)	2,045
Finance costs	5	(478)	(487)
(LOSS) PROFIT BEFORE TAX		(5,185)	1,558
Tax	8	523	(542)
(LOSS) PROFIT FOR THE YEAR		(4,662)	1,016
Attributable to:			
Equity holders of the parent	9	(4,687)	1,144
Minority interests		25	(128)
		(4,662)	1,016
(LOSS) EARNINGS PER SHARE – BASIC (US cents)	10	(0.83)	0.25